
BCCC Panthers () -vs- Lackawanna College Falcons ()
01/17/26 at Lackawanna College Student Union

 
 

 
 
BCCC Panthers 28

Lackawanna College Falcons 67

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Lackawanna College Student Union
Referees: Unknown
Notes: None

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
BCCC Panthers 4 2 11 11 28
Lackawanna College Falcons 16 17 20 14 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Pashence Perry * 34+ 4-23 1-6 2-4 2-4 6 1 0 6 0 2 11
14 Rania Kasiba * 26+ 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 4 1 0 5
5 Jayda English * 32+ 1-7 0-1 2-6 5-4 9 3 1 1 0 3 4
4 Kayla Johnson * 23+ 1-12 0-4 0-2 2-6 8 2 1 3 0 1 2
15 Esionta Johnson * 30+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
11 Promise Whitmore 22+ 2-14 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 6 0 3 4
12 Aries Weddington 22+ 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Aniyah Davis 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 10-62 1-15 7-18 11-25 36 9 4 23 1 9 28

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 1-15   6.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-8   25.00 %
4th Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 10-62   16.1 % 1-15   6.7 % 7-18   38.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
18 Canyah Randle * 25+ 6-7 0-0 1-1 3-7 10 2 2 3 0 2 13
4 Sophia Summa * 28+ 5-11 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 4 12
5 Ali Johns * 35+ 5-16 1-3 0-0 3-9 12 2 3 7 0 5 11
1 Alania Ortiz * 30+ 4-15 3-6 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 5 0 1 11
33 Abigail Merrifield * 21+ 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 2
22 Jasmin Romano 21+ 4-11 3-6 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 2 0 1 11
13 Desiree Nales 28+ 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-6 6 3 3 5 0 0 7
3 Syriana Smith 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
6 Jana Hofmann 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 196 27-71 9-20 4-5 12-32 44 16 18 27 0 13 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 27-71   38.0 % 9-20   45.0 % 4-5   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: BCCC Panthers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna College Falcons
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 9:47 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ESIONTA --

9:26 MISS 3PTR by SUMA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,PASHENCE --

9:08 STEAL  by SUMA,SOPHIA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 9:06
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 8:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KASIBA,RANIA 8:37

8:36 STEAL  by TEAM
8:10 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNS,ALI

-- ASSIST  by SUMA,SOPHIA
TURNOVER  by PERRY,PASHENCE 7:50

7:35 MISS JUMPER by SUMA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,PASHENCE 7:19

7:17 STEAL  by RANDLE,CANYAH
7:09 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ALI

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 6:50
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,CANYAH

6:38 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,PASHENCE 6:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,CANYAH
6:02 TURNOVER  by RANDLE,CANYAH

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 5:59
5:54 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,ALANIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KASIBA,RANIA 5:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
5:44 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ALANIA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 5:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,ALANIA

5:15 MISS JUMPER by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,CANYAH
4:38 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS,ALI
4:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,CANYAH
4:32 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,CANYAH

SUB OUT by PERRY,PASHENCE 3:47
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 3:47
SUB IN by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 3:47

3:47 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by RANDLE,CANYAH
SUB IN by WHITMORE,PROMISE 3:43
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAYLA 3:39

3:39 SUB OUT by SUMA,SOPHIA
3:39 SUB OUT by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
3:39 SUB OUT by RANDLE,CANYAH
3:39 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ALANIA
3:39 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ALANIA
3:39 SUB IN by SUMA,SOPHIA
3:39 SUB IN by NALE,DESIRE
3:39 SUB IN by ROMANO,JASMIN
3:34 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,ALANIA



SUB OUT by WHITMORE,PROMISE 3:47
SUB OUT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 3:47
SUB IN by ENGLISH,JAYDA 3:47
SUB IN by WHITMORE,PROMISE 3:47
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 3:47

3:30 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by ENGLISH,JAYDA 3:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NALE,DESIRE
3:11 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SUMA,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,ALANIA
2:39 2-13 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAYLA 2:24
2:23 STEAL  by JOHNS,ALI
2:20 STEAL  by SUMA,SOPHIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 2:11
STEAL  by JOHNSON,KAYLA 2:10

2:03 SUB OUT by JOHNS,ALI
2:03 SUB IN by RANDLE,CANYAH

SUB OUT by KASIBA,RANIA 1:52
SUB IN by DAVIS,ANIYAH 1:52

1:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM
1:58 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,ALANIA
1:54 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
1:47 2-16 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- ASSIST  by RANDLE,CANYAH
FOUL  by ENGLISH,JAYDA 1:28
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 1:28
SUB IN by PERRY,PASHENCE 1:28

1:23 TURNOVER  by SUMA,SOPHIA
STEAL  by PERRY,PASHENCE 1:22
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 1:19

1:19 MISS JUMPER by SUMA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 1:08
REBOUND OFF by WEDDINGTON,ARIES --

1:07 FOUL  by ROMANO,JASMIN
1:07 SUB OUT by SUMA,SOPHIA
1:07 SUB IN by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,PROMISE 0:59
REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE(in the paint) 0:50 4-16 H 12
ASSIST  by ENGLISH,JAYDA --

0:44 MISS JUMPER by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --
MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,PROMISE 0:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
0:34 SUB OUT by NALE,DESIRE
0:34 SUB IN by JOHNS,ALI
0:19 FOUL  by RANDLE,CANYAH
0:19 TURNOVER  by RANDLE,CANYAH

TURNOVER  by PERRY,PASHENCE 0:09
0:07 STEAL  by ORTIZ,ALANIA
0:04 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,ALANIA
0:00 TURNOVER  by ROMANO,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

0:00 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ALI
0:00 MISS JUMPER by ROMANO,JASMIN



REBOUND DEF by PERRY,PASHENCE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: BCCC Panthers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna College Falcons
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 9:40
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,PASHENCE --

9:31 FOUL  by ORTIZ,ALANIA
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 9:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,CANYAH
9:31 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ALI

STEAL  by PERRY,PASHENCE 9:31
MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE 9:31
REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLISH,JAYDA 9:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,CANYAH
9:31 MISS JUMPER by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by WEDDINGTON,ARIES --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,PASHENCE 9:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,CANYAH
9:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,PROMISE --
9:26 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ALANIA
9:26 SUB OUT by ROMANO,JASMIN
9:26 SUB IN by SUMA,SOPHIA
9:26 SUB IN by NALE,DESIRE

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 9:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMA,SOPHIA

9:06 MISS JUMPER by SUMA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by WEDDINGTON,ARIES --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,PASHENCE 8:51

8:50 STEAL  by JOHNS,ALI
8:33 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by WEDDINGTON,ARIES --
MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE 8:20
REBOUND OFF by WEDDINGTON,ARIES --
GOOD JUMPER by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 8:17 6-16 H 10

7:56 MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 7:53
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,PROMISE 7:53
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA 7:53
SUB IN by KASIBA,RANIA 7:53
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ANIYAH 7:53
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 7:53

7:51 SUB OUT by RANDLE,CANYAH
7:51 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ALANIA

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 7:33
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,PASHENCE --

7:27 6-18 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by NALE,DESIRE(in the paint)
7:06 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA

REBOUND DEF by KASIBA,RANIA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:06
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 6:13
SUB IN by WHITMORE,PROMISE 6:13
SUB OUT by PERRY,PASHENCE 6:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA 6:13
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAYLA 5:53
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAYLA 5:53

5:25 6-20 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SUMA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 5:06



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
4:55 6-22 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by NALE,DESIRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE 4:37
-- REBOUND DEF by NALE,DESIRE

4:25 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ESIONTA --
MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE 4:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,ALANIA
4:08 6-25 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SUMA,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNS,ALI
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 3:52

3:52 SUB OUT by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
3:52 SUB IN by RANDLE,CANYAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 3:52
SUB IN by ENGLISH,JAYDA 3:52
SUB OUT by KASIBA,RANIA 3:52
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA 3:52

3:27 SUB OUT by SUMA,SOPHIA
3:27 SUB IN by ROMANO,JASMIN
3:21 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,CANYAH
3:16 TURNOVER  by RANDLE,CANYAH

FOUL  by ENGLISH,JAYDA 3:06
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 3:06
SUB IN by PERRY,PASHENCE 3:06

2:51 6-27 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI
-- ASSIST  by NALE,DESIRE

TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 2:25
2:24 STEAL  by RANDLE,CANYAH
2:18 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ALANIA

STEAL  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 2:15
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 2:12

1:59 6-30 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by ROMANO,JASMIN
-- ASSIST  by NALE,DESIRE

TURNOVER  by PERRY,PASHENCE 1:44
1:44 STEAL  by ROMANO,JASMIN
1:44 MISS JUMPER by ROMANO,JASMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
1:41 TURNOVER  by NALE,DESIRE

MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE 1:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI

1:13 TURNOVER  by NALE,DESIRE
MISS JUMPER by ENGLISH,JAYDA 0:48
REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLISH,JAYDA 0:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI
0:28 MISS 3PTR by NALE,DESIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS,ALI
0:20 6-33 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNS,ALI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 0:06

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: BCCC Panthers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna College Falcons
SUB OUT by PERRY,PASHENCE 10:00
SUB OUT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,PROMISE 10:00
SUB OUT by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 10:00
SUB IN by PERRY,PASHENCE 10:00



SUB IN by ENGLISH,JAYDA 10:00
SUB IN by WHITMORE,PROMISE 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,ANIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,PROMISE 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ANIYAH 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ALANIA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNS,ALI
10:00 SUB OUT by NALE,DESIRE
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDLE,CANYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMANO,JASMIN
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,SYRINNA
10:00 SUB IN by SUMA,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by LARSON,ABBIE
10:00 SUB IN by NALE,DESIRE
10:00 SUB IN by ROMANO,JASMIN
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,SYRINNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SUMA,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by SUMA,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNS,ALI
10:00 SUB OUT by LARSON,ABBIE
10:00 SUB OUT by NALE,DESIRE
10:00 SUB IN by RANDLE,CANYAH
10:00 SUB IN by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMANO,JASMIN
10:00 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ALANIA

SUB IN by WHITMORE,PROMISE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 10:00

9:43 6-35 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,CANYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNS,ALI

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,PASHENCE 9:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLISH,JAYDA 8:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

8:47 FOUL  by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
MISS FT by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 8:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 8:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI
FOUL  by PERRY,PASHENCE 8:45

8:53 6-37 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,CANYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,ALANIA

8:41 STEAL  by SUMA,SOPHIA
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 8:40
MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,PROMISE 8:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
8:08 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
8:04 6-39 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUMA,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE 7:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI
7:36 MISS JUMPER by RANDLE,CANYAH

REBOUND DEF by WEDDINGTON,ARIES --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 7:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI
7:15 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,CANYAH
7:12 6-41 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,CANYAH

MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE 7:01



-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,CANYAH
6:56 FOUL  by RANDLE,CANYAH

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 6:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI

6:56 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ALI
STEAL  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 6:56
MISS JUMPER by ENGLISH,JAYDA 6:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMA,SOPHIA
6:56 TURNOVER  by SUMA,SOPHIA

STEAL  by ENGLISH,JAYDA 6:56
FOUL  by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 6:56

6:53 6-43 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,CANYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUMA,SOPHIA

GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,PROMISE(in the paint) 6:37 8-43 H 35
6:21 8-45 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,CANYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUMA,SOPHIA
6:10 FOUL  by SUMA,SOPHIA
6:10 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ALANIA
6:10 SUB OUT by SUMA,SOPHIA
6:10 SUB IN by NALE,DESIRE
6:10 SUB IN by ROMANO,JASMIN
5:57 FOUL  by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL

MISS FT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 5:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 5:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI
5:40 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANO,JASMIN
5:36 FOUL  by NALE,DESIRE
5:36 FOUL  by NALE,DESIRE

MISS FT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 5:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 5:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 5:28

5:00 TURNOVER  by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
STEAL  by WHITMORE,PROMISE 4:58
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 4:49
REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --
MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,PROMISE 4:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
4:36 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ALI

SUB OUT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 4:36
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,PROMISE 4:36
SUB OUT by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 4:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:36
SUB IN by KASIBA,RANIA 4:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,ANIYAH 4:36
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 4:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI
4:08 MISS JUMPER by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,PASHENCE --
3:58 SUB OUT by JOHNS,ALI
3:58 SUB OUT by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
3:58 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ALANIA
3:58 SUB IN by SUMA,SOPHIA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 3:53 10-45 H 35
3:33 10-47 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by ROMANO,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by ROMANO,JASMIN
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE(in the paint) 2:45 12-47 H 35
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAYLA 2:36

2:32 MISS JUMPER by ROMANO,JASMIN



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by KASIBA,RANIA 2:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,JASMIN
2:17 SUB OUT by RANDLE,CANYAH
2:17 SUB IN by JOHNS,ALI
2:17 TURNOVER  by ROMANO,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 2:09
-- REBOUND DEF by NALE,DESIRE

1:51 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,ALANIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ESIONTA --

1:41 FOUL  by NALE,DESIRE
GOOD FT by PERRY,PASHENCE 1:41 13-47 H 34
GOOD FT by PERRY,PASHENCE 1:41 14-47 H 33

1:17 MISS JUMPER by ROMANO,JASMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

1:12 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by KASIBA,RANIA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 1:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NALE,DESIRE
0:57 14-49 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NALE,DESIRE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 0:38
SUB IN by ENGLISH,JAYDA 0:38
TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,JAYDA 0:38

0:38 STEAL  by SUMA,SOPHIA
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,PASHENCE 0:36 17-49 H 32

0:30 17-51 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by SUMA,SOPHIA
0:25 17-53 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by SUMA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
0:15 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: BCCC Panthers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna College Falcons
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ANIYAH 9:55
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA 9:55

9:48 17-56 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,ALANIA
-- ASSIST  by SUMA,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 9:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,JASMIN

9:16 MISS JUMPER by SUMA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --

8:56 FOUL  by ROMANO,JASMIN
TURNOVER  by KASIBA,RANIA 8:55

8:34 MISS JUMPER by NALE,DESIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANO,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 8:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

8:00 MISS 3PTR by ROMANO,JASMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANO,JASMIN

7:52 17-59 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by ROMANO,JASMIN
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,ALANIA

7:37 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ALANIA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 7:37
SUB IN by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 7:37
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 7:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
7:29 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ALANIA
7:29 SUB IN by RANDLE,CANYAH
7:11 MISS 3PTR by ROMANO,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --



GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 7:02 19-59 H 40
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KAYLA --

6:40 MISS 3PTR by SUMA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by WEDDINGTON,ARIES --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,PASHENCE 6:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NALE,DESIRE
6:04 MISS 3PTR by ROMANO,JASMIN
6:01 SUB OUT by JOHNS,ALI
6:01 SUB IN by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND OFF by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
6:01 MISS JUMPER by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 6:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

5:43 FOUL  by ROMANO,JASMIN
GOOD FT by KASIBA,RANIA 5:43 20-59 H 39
MISS FT by KASIBA,RANIA 5:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
5:27 TURNOVER  by NALE,DESIRE

STEAL  by ENGLISH,JAYDA 5:17
5:16 FOUL  by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL

MISS FT by PERRY,PASHENCE 5:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PERRY,PASHENCE 5:16
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 5:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
5:01 TURNOVER  by NALE,DESIRE

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 4:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by ENGLISH,JAYDA 4:52
4:40 20-62 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by ROMANO,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by RANDLE,CANYAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 4:36

4:36 SUB OUT by SUMA,SOPHIA
4:36 SUB OUT by NALE,DESIRE
4:36 SUB OUT by RANDLE,CANYAH
4:36 SUB OUT by ROMANO,JASMIN
4:36 SUB OUT by MERRIFIELD,ABIGAIL
4:36 SUB IN by SMITH,SYRINNA
4:36 SUB IN by HOFMAN,JANA
4:36 SUB IN by NALE,DESIRE
4:36 SUB IN by JOHNS,ALI
4:36 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ALANIA

SUB OUT by PERRY,PASHENCE 4:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:36
SUB OUT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 4:36
SUB OUT by WEDDINGTON,ARIES 4:36
SUB OUT by KASIBA,RANIA 4:36
SUB IN by WHITMORE,PROMISE 4:36
SUB IN by KASIBA,RANIA 4:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:36
SUB IN by PERRY,PASHENCE 4:36
SUB IN by ENGLISH,JAYDA 4:36
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ALI
4:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ALI
4:16 FOUL  by JOHNS,ALI

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:16
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --



MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:11
REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,JAYDA --

4:04 FOUL  by HOFMAN,JANA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 4:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 4:04
GOOD FT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 4:04 21-62 H 41
GOOD FT by ENGLISH,JAYDA 4:04 22-62 H 40

4:01 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ALANIA
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,PASHENCE 3:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NALE,DESIRE
3:43 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,ALANIA

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,PASHENCE --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,PASHENCE 3:36

3:32 STEAL  by JOHNS,ALI
3:27 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS,ALI
3:24 22-64 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS,ALI

TURNOVER  by KASIBA,RANIA 3:13
3:12 STEAL  by JOHNS,ALI

FOUL  by JOHNSON,ESIONTA 3:09
3:09 22-65 H 43 GOOD FT by NALE,DESIRE
3:09 22-66 H 44 GOOD FT by NALE,DESIRE

GOOD JUMPER by KASIBA,RANIA(in the paint) 2:46 24-66 H 42
ASSIST  by WHITMORE,PROMISE --

2:40 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ALANIA
2:40 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ALANIA
2:40 SUB IN by ROMANO,JASMIN
2:34 FOUL  by JOHNS,ALI

MISS JUMPER by KASIBA,RANIA 2:34
GOOD FT by KASIBA,RANIA 2:34 25-66 H 41
GOOD FT by KASIBA,RANIA 2:34 26-66 H 40

2:34 MISS JUMPER by HOFMAN,JANA
BLOCK  by KASIBA,RANIA 2:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
2:34 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SYRINNA

TURNOVER  by KASIBA,RANIA 2:34
2:34 STEAL  by JOHNS,ALI

FOUL  by KASIBA,RANIA 2:30
2:30 26-67 H 41 GOOD FT by NALE,DESIRE
2:30 MISS FT by NALE,DESIRE

REBOUND DEF by KASIBA,RANIA --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 2:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
1:41 TURNOVER  by NALE,DESIRE

STEAL  by ENGLISH,JAYDA 1:39
GOOD JUMPER by ENGLISH,JAYDA(in the paint) 1:37 28-67 H 39

0:57 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ALI
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,PASHENCE 0:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,JASMIN
0:32 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SYRINNA


